

**BID ANALYSIS**

**TOWN OF WESTERLY**

**RFQ 2019-028 VALVES & FITTINGS for FY2019-20**

Bid Number: 2018-028

At Opening: \_\_\_\_\_

Prepared by: M. Bednarski

\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: 6/5/2019

\_\_\_\_\_

Rev: 0

		BIDDER	Ferguson Waterworks	John Hoadley & Sons	Ti - Sales Inc	Core & Main	G&L Water Works Supply	E.J. Prescott	Stiles Company	
1	Gate Valves: Mueller Mechanical Joint Resilient Seat style A-2360 open right complete with accessories, or approved equal.	SIZE 4"	NO BID	\$ 393.92	\$ 410.00	NO BID	\$ 432.05	\$ 410.45	\$ 418.00	NO BID
		SIZE 6"		\$ 504.59	\$ 525.00	NO BID	\$ 551.09	\$ 531.55	\$ 541.00	NO BID
		SIZE 8"		\$ 788.82	\$ 820.00	NO BID	\$ 887.71	\$ 826.85	\$ 795.00	NO BID
		SIZE 12"		\$ 1,539.03	\$ 1,595.00	NO BID	\$ 1,731.66	\$ 1,624.55	\$ 1,654.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 3,226.36</b>	<b>\$ 3,350.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 3,602.51</b>	<b>\$ 3,393.40</b>	<b>\$ 3,408.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
2	Smith Blair Stainless Steel Flange Tapping Sleeves – Style 665 or approved equal.	4 X 4		\$ 377.90	\$ 410.00	\$ 426.23	\$ 394.16	\$ 377.90	\$ 427.00	NO BID
		6 X 4		\$ 381.65	\$ 473.00	\$ 314.19	\$ 398.07	\$ 381.65	\$ 427.00	NO BID
		8 X 4		\$ 425.60	\$ 487.00	\$ 480.03	\$ 443.91	\$ 425.50	\$ 437.00	NO BID
		12 X 4		\$ 544.91	\$ 630.00	\$ 614.60	\$ 568.35	\$ 544.90	\$ 564.00	NO BID
		6 X 6		\$ 422.48	\$ 507.00	\$ 476.52	\$ 440.66	\$ 422.45	\$ 440.00	NO BID
		8 X 6		\$ 471.42	\$ 528.00	\$ 531.72	\$ 491.70	\$ 471.40	\$ 473.00	NO BID
		12 X 6		\$ 604.13	\$ 699.00	\$ 681.41	\$ 630.12	\$ 604.10	\$ 625.00	NO BID
		8 X 8		\$ 594.40	\$ 676.00	\$ 670.43	\$ 619.97	\$ 594.40	\$ 579.00	NO BID
		12 X 8		\$ 655.40	\$ 877.00	\$ 731.60	\$ 676.54	\$ 648.60	\$ 762.00	NO BID
		12 X 12		\$ 975.76	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,100.57	\$ 1,017.74	\$ 978.85	\$ 1,105.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 5,453.65</b>	<b>\$ 6,577.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,027.30</b>	<b>\$ 5,681.22</b>	<b>\$ 5,449.75</b>	<b>\$ 5,839.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
3	Tapping Gates Mueller Resilient Style A2360-16 with Accessories	SIZE 4"		\$ 478.96	\$ 505.00	NO BID	\$ 545.06	\$ 512.85	\$ 528.00	NO BID
		SIZE 6"		\$ 675.75	\$ 715.00	NO BID	\$ 769.58	\$ 710.72	\$ 732.00	NO BID
		SIZE 8"		\$ 997.36	\$ 1,050.00	NO BID	\$ 1,142.29	\$ 1,054.25	\$ 1,085.00	NO BID
		SIZE 12"		\$ 2,257.77	\$ 2,375.00	NO BID	\$ 2,602.11	\$ 2,412.35	\$ 2,482.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 4,409.84</b>	<b>\$ 4,645.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 5,059.04</b>	<b>\$ 4,690.17</b>	<b>\$ 4,827.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
4	Ductile Iron Tees – Compact Style AWWA C-153 with Accessories	4 X 4		\$ 91.15	\$ 100.00	NO BID	\$ 84.27		\$ 94.00	NO BID
		6 X 4		\$ 137.05	\$ 150.00	NO BID	\$ 140.67		\$ 138.00	NO BID

	8 X 4		\$ 156.76	\$ 170.00	NO BID	\$ 164.01		\$ 154.00	NO BID
	12 X 4		\$ 269.27	\$ 292.00	NO BID	\$ 306.62		\$ 257.00	NO BID
	6 X 6		\$ 148.64	\$ 164.00	NO BID	\$ 151.69		\$ 155.00	NO BID
	8 X 6		\$ 176.93	\$ 192.00	NO BID	\$ 187.99		\$ 181.00	NO BID
	12 X 6		\$ 273.61	\$ 299.00	NO BID	\$ 306.62		\$ 272.00	NO BID
	8 X 8		\$ 204.78	\$ 223.00	NO BID	\$ 226.88		\$ 205.00	NO BID
	12 X 8		\$ 306.61	\$ 333.00	NO BID	\$ 353.29		\$ 289.00	NO BID
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,764.80</b>	<b>\$ 1,923.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,922.04</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,745.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
5	<b>Ductile Iron Anchor Tees with Accessories Compact – Style AWWA C-153</b>	6X6	\$ 147.53	\$ 161.00	NO BID	\$ 174.38		\$ 152.00	NO BID
		8 X 6	\$ 180.95	\$ 195.00	NO BID	\$ 218.46		\$ 184.00	NO BID
		12 X 6	\$ 262.64	\$ 285.00	NO BID	\$ 314.40		\$ 267.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 591.12</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 707.24</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 603.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
6	<b>Ductile Iron Bends with Accessories – Compact Style AWWA C-153</b>	1/4" Bends 4"	\$ 66.05	\$ 72.50	NO BID	\$ 64.18		\$ 71.00	NO BID
		1/4" Bends 6"	\$ 101.67	\$ 112.00	NO BID	\$ 105.01		\$ 109.00	NO BID
		1/4" Bends 8"	\$ 137.23	\$ 149.00	NO BID	\$ 152.34		\$ 144.00	NO BID
		1/4" Bends 12"	\$ 269.92	\$ 293.00	NO BID	\$ 325.41		\$ 280.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 574.87</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 646.94</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 604.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
		1/8" Bends 4"	\$ 58.76	\$ 65.00	NO BID	\$ 53.15		\$ 60.00	NO BID
		1/8" Bends 6"	\$ 88.95	\$ 98.00	NO BID	\$ 85.57		\$ 90.00	NO BID
		1/8" Bends 8"	\$ 118.81	\$ 129.00	NO BID	\$ 124.06		\$ 118.00	NO BID
		1/8" Bends 12"	\$ 232.64	\$ 253.00	NO BID	\$ 269.02		\$ 228.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 499.16</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 531.80</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 496.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
		1/6" Bends 4"	\$ 57.05	\$ 63.00	NO BID	\$ 50.56		\$ 59.00	NO BID
		1/6" Bends 6"	\$ 83.67	\$ 93.00	NO BID	\$ 77.79		\$ 85.00	NO BID
		1/6" Bends 8"	\$ 116.66	\$ 127.00	NO BID	\$ 121.23		\$ 116.00	NO BID
		1/6" Bends 12"	\$ 210.35	\$ 229.00	NO BID	\$ 235.32		\$ 207.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 467.73</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 484.90</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 467.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
		<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,541.76</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,663.64</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,567.00</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
7	<b>Mechanical Joint Caps – With 2" I.P. Tap with Accessories</b>	SIZE 4"	\$ 44.81	\$ 50.00	NO BID	\$ 49.92		\$ 44.00	NO BID
		SIZE 6"	\$ 61.55	\$ 67.50	NO BID	\$ 68.71		\$ 61.00	NO BID
		SIZE 8"	\$ 81.26	\$ 88.00	NO BID	\$ 95.30		\$ 79.00	NO BID
		SIZE 12"	\$ 131.10	\$ 142.00	NO BID	\$ 156.87		\$ 128.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 318.72</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 370.80</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 312.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
8	<b>Ductile Iron Reducers with Accessories</b>	6 X 4	\$ 68.22	\$ 76.00	NO BID	\$ 60.93		\$ 70.00	NO BID

		8 X 4	\$ 85.36	\$ 94.00	NO BID	\$ 83.63		\$ 86.00	NO BID
		12 X 6	\$ 143.37	\$ 157.00	NO BID	\$ 151.05		\$ 143.00	NO BID
		8 X 6	\$ 93.09	\$ 102.00	NO BID	\$ 88.82		\$ 94.00	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 390.04</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 384.43</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 393.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
9	<b>Standard Gate Boxes – Slide type with water cast on cover</b>	36" Bottom	\$ 30.06	\$ 28.00	NO BID	\$ 72.88	\$ 27.40	\$ 27.75	NO BID
		24" Top	\$ 27.00	\$ 25.00	NO BID	\$ 55.24	\$ 24.40	\$ 23.35	NO BID
		Cover	\$ 6.25	\$ 8.70	NO BID	\$ 13.12	\$ 8.50	\$ 5.65	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 63.31</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 141.24</b>	<b>\$ 60.30</b>	<b>\$ 56.75</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
10	<b>Standard Buffalo Style Curb Boxes – Slide type with water cast on cover</b>	Bottom section	\$ 5.93	\$ 12.75	NO BID	\$ 26.70	\$ 12.50	\$ 11.80	NO BID
		Top Section	\$ 8.67	\$ 10.75	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 10.60	\$ 10.65	NO BID
		Cover	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.25	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 3.20	\$ 3.25	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 19.60</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 26.70</b>	<b>\$ 26.30</b>	<b>\$ 25.70</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
11	<b>Cast Couplings for C.I., D.I., and P.V.C. – Smith Blair Style 441 or Approved Equal</b>	2"	NB	\$ 27.50	\$ 21.97	\$ 19.79	\$ 19.45	\$ 21.00	\$ 22.69
		4"	\$ 45.44	\$ 56.00	\$ 51.26	\$ 46.16	\$ 45.45	\$ 47.00	\$ 40.31
		6"	\$ 60.07	\$ 72.00	\$ 67.76	\$ 61.02	\$ 60.05	\$ 60.00	\$ 56.52
		8"	\$ 83.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 93.62	\$ 84.31	\$ 83.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 75.43
		12"	\$ 138.38	\$ 152.00	\$ 156.08	\$ 140.56	\$ 138.35	\$ 142.00	\$ 123.60
		16"	\$ 257.20	\$ 435.00	\$ 290.09	\$ 261.24	\$ 257.30	\$ 270.00	\$ 332.10
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 584.09</b>	<b>\$ 680.78</b>	<b>\$ 613.08</b>	<b>\$ 603.60</b>	<b>\$ 626.00</b>	<b>\$ 650.65</b>
12	<b>Stainless Steel Shingle Band Repair Clamps – Smith Blair Style 226 or Approved Equal</b>	2" x 7.5' Long	\$ 34.39	\$ 32.70	\$ 38.79	\$ 34.94	\$ 34.40	\$ 27.25	\$ 35.40
		4" x 7.5' Long	\$ 40.96	\$ 44.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 41.61	\$ 40.95	\$ 35.70	\$ 41.08
		6" x 7.5' Long	\$ 45.13	\$ 52.00	\$ 50.91	\$ 45.85	\$ 45.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 49.44
		8" x 7.5' Long	\$ 49.92	\$ 62.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 50.71	\$ 49.90	\$ 49.00	\$ 57.97
		12" x 7.5' Long	\$ 65.70	\$ 85.00	\$ 74.10	\$ 66.74	\$ 65.70	\$ 73.00	\$ 85.28
		2" x 12" Long	\$ 54.53	\$ 58.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 55.39	\$ 54.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 50.46
		4" x 12" Long	\$ 66.41	\$ 72.00	\$ 74.91	\$ 67.46	\$ 66.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 65.76
		6" x 12" Long	\$ 73.23	\$ 83.00	\$ 85.29	\$ 74.38	\$ 73.20	\$ 67.00	\$ 79.05
		8" x 12" Long	\$ 80.41	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.70	\$ 81.68	\$ 80.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 92.94
		12" x 12" Long	\$ 111.14	\$ 138.00	\$ 125.36	\$ 112.90	\$ 111.10	\$ 117.00	\$ 145.20
		4" x 15" Long	\$ 79.57	\$ 87.00	\$ 89.74	\$ 80.82	\$ 79.55	\$ 70.00	\$ 71.53
		6" x 15" Long	\$ 87.51	\$ 97.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 88.88	\$ 87.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 87.43
		8" x 15" Long	\$ 95.79	\$ 119.00	\$ 108.05	\$ 97.30	\$ 95.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 106.30
		12" x 15" Long	\$ 126.92	\$ 170.00	\$ 143.15	\$ 128.92	\$ 126.90	\$ 146.00	\$ 164.20

	16" x 15" Long		\$ 253.51	\$ 355.00	\$ 285.93	\$ 257.49	\$ 253.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 272.90
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,265.12</b>	<b>\$ 1,554.70</b>	<b>\$ 1,429.63</b>	<b>\$ 1,285.07</b>	<b>\$ 1,264.90</b>	<b>\$ 1,268.95</b>	<b>\$ 1,404.94</b>
13	Brass – <b>Curbstops</b> – All lead free compliant	¾" Compression Curbstops with drain open right Mueller Style B – 25219-01 or McDonald style 7617OQ	NB	\$ 107.42	NB	\$ 76.09	\$ 78.97	\$ 83.00	NB
		1" Compression Ball Curbstops with drain open right Mueller Style B – 25219-01 or McDonald Style 7617OQ	NB	\$ 130.91	NB	\$ 111.86	\$ 108.62	\$ 115.00	NB
		¾" I.P.S. Curbstops with drain open right Red Hed Style 22301 or approved equal	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 65.83	\$ 70.00	NB
		1" I.P.S. Curbstops with drain open right Red Hed Style 22302 or approved equal	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$ 91.19	\$ 95.00	NB
		¾" C.C. x Compression Red Hed Supply Style RHSV 43821/or approved equal	NB	NB	NB	\$ 31.46	\$ 29.07	\$ 46.00	NB
		1" C.C. x Compression Red Hed Supply Style RHSV 43822 or approved equal	NB	NB	NB	\$ 47.65	\$ 43.96	\$ 59.00	NB
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 238.33</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 267.06</b>	<b>\$ 417.64</b>	<b>\$ 468.00</b>
14	Service Saddles – Rockwell Style 313 Double Strapped, C.C. Thread or Approved Equal	4" X 3/4"	\$ 18.19	\$ 19.50	\$ 20.72	\$ 18.77	\$ 18.35	\$ 21.00	\$ 22.97
		4" X 1"	\$ 18.14	\$ 19.50	\$ 20.66	\$ 18.91	\$ 18.30	\$ 21.00	\$ 22.97

		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 23.21	\$ 25.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25.62	\$ 24.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 29.34
		6" X 3/4"	\$ 21.44	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.19	\$ 22.13	\$ 21.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 28.33
		6" X 1"	\$ 21.39	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.13	\$ 22.08	\$ 21.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 28.33
		6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 24.65	\$ 29.50	\$ 27.80	\$ 25.44	\$ 24.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 34.51
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 26.23	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.58	\$ 27.07	\$ 26.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 31.02
		8" X 1"	\$ 26.21	\$ 26.00	\$ 29.56	\$ 27.05	\$ 26.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 31.20
		8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 28.84	\$ 32.50	\$ 32.52	\$ 29.76	\$ 28.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 38.71
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 28.11	\$ 40.50	\$ 31.71	\$ 29.02	\$ 28.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 47.94
		12" X 1"	\$ 28.11	\$ 40.50	\$ 31.71	\$ 29.02	\$ 28.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 47.94
		12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 36.58	\$ 51.50	\$ 41.26	\$ 37.75	\$ 36.55	\$ 47.00	\$ 60.76
		16" x 3/4"	\$ 66.79	\$ 65.00	\$ 75.34	\$ 68.93	\$ 66.75	\$ 73.00	\$ 67.21
		16" x 1"	\$ 66.79	\$ 65.00	\$ 75.34	\$ 68.93	\$ 66.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 67.21
		16" x 1 1/2"	\$ 65.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 73.53	\$ 67.28	\$ 65.20	\$ 79.00	\$ 83.26
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 499.88</b>	<b>\$ 578.50</b>	<b>\$ 566.05</b>	<b>\$ 517.76</b>	<b>\$ 501.50</b>	<b>\$ 582.00</b>
15	Gate Box Risers	1"	\$ 4.44	\$ 4.75	NO BID	\$ 4.05	\$ 4.35	\$ 4.40	NO BID
		1 1/2"	\$ 6.67	\$ 6.00	NO BID	\$ 5.32	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.80	NO BID
		2"	\$ 10.01	\$ 7.50	NO BID	\$ 6.71	\$ 6.95	\$ 7.25	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 21.12</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 16.08</b>	<b>\$ 16.80</b>	<b>\$ 17.45</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
16	Hydrant Extensions – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories	6"	\$ 369.13	\$ 385.00	NO BID	\$ 416.43	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
		12"	\$ 429.28	\$ 448.00	NO BID	\$ 484.29	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
		18"	\$ 465.08	\$ 486.00	NO BID	\$ 524.68	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
		24"	\$ 518.95	\$ 542.00	NO BID	\$ 585.45	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,782.44</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 2,010.85</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
17	Safety Flange Repair Kits – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 166.54</b>	<b>\$ 177.50</b>	NO BID	<b>\$ 181.82</b>	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
18	Bronze Service Saddles for P.V.C. Pipe – Ford S-900 Series or approved equal. Saddles shall be two pieces with C.C. Thread	4" X 3/4"	\$ 84.80	\$ 86.00	\$ 34.11	\$ 34.22	\$ 83.05	\$ 33.00	\$ 31.58
		6" X 3/4 "	\$ 99.61	\$ 101.00	\$ 46.57	\$ 46.74	\$ 97.55	\$ 44.00	\$ 43.12
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 123.43	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 65.41	\$ 120.85	\$ 62.00	\$ 60.35
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 170.28	\$ 172.00	\$ 189.79	\$ 190.46	\$ 166.75	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.70
		4" X 1"	\$ 84.80	\$ 86.00	\$ 34.11	\$ 34.21	\$ 83.05	\$ 33.00	\$ 31.58
		6" X 1"	\$ 99.61	\$ 101.00	\$ 46.57	\$ 46.74	\$ 97.55	\$ 44.00	\$ 43.12
		8" X 1"	\$ 123.43	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 65.41	\$ 120.85	\$ 61.00	\$ 60.35
		12" X 1"	\$ 170.28	\$ 172.00	\$ 189.79	\$ 190.46	\$ 166.75	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.70
		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 98.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.29	\$ 85.56	\$ 96.75	\$ 82.00	\$ 78.97

6" X 1 1/2"		\$ 113.98	\$ 116.00	\$ 87.88	\$ 88.18	\$ 111.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 81.36
8" X 1 1/2"		\$ 129.89	\$ 132.00	\$ 100.33	\$ 100.65	\$ 127.20	\$ 96.00	\$ 92.89
12" X 1 1/2"		\$ 192.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 189.79	\$ 190.46	\$ 188.05	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.70
4" X 2"		\$ 98.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 85.29	\$ 88.18	\$ 96.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 78.97
6" X 2"		\$ 113.98	\$ 116.00	\$ 87.88	\$ 88.18	\$ 111.60	\$ 83.00	\$ 81.36
8" X 2"		\$ 129.89	\$ 132.00	\$ 100.33	\$ 100.65	\$ 127.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 92.89
12" X 2"		\$ 192.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 189.79	\$ 190.46	\$ 188.05	\$ 186.00	\$ 175.70
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ -	\$ 2,025.54	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 1,597.92	\$ 1,605.97	\$ 1,983.60	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 1,479.34

**Total Prices by Sum of Individual Categories**

<b>1</b>	NO BID	\$ 3,226.36	\$ 3,350.00	\$ -	\$ 3,602.51	\$ 3,393.40	\$ 3,408.00	NO BID
<b>2</b>	NO BID	\$ 5,453.65	\$ 6,577.00	\$ 6,027.30	\$ 5,681.22	\$ 5,449.75	\$ 5,839.00	NO BID
<b>3</b>	NO BID	\$ 4,409.84	\$ 4,645.00	\$ -	\$ 5,059.04	\$ 4,690.17	\$ 4,827.00	NO BID
<b>4</b>	NO BID	\$ 1,764.80	\$ 1,923.00	NO BID	\$ 1,922.04	NO BID	\$ 1,745.00	NO BID
<b>5</b>	NO BID	\$ 591.12	\$ 641.00	NO BID	\$ 707.24	NO BID	\$ 603.00	NO BID
<b>6</b>	NO BID	\$ 1,541.76	\$ 1,683.50	NO BID	\$ 1,663.64	NO BID	\$ 1,567.00	NO BID
<b>7</b>	NO BID	\$ 318.72	\$ 347.50	NO BID	\$ 370.80	NO BID	\$ 312.00	NO BID
<b>8</b>	NO BID	\$ 390.04	\$ 429.00	NO BID	\$ 384.43	NO BID	\$ 393.00	NO BID
<b>9</b>	NO BID	\$ 63.31	\$ 61.70	\$ -	\$ 141.24	\$ 60.30	\$ 56.75	NO BID
<b>10</b>	NO BID	\$ 19.60	\$ 26.75	\$ -	\$ 26.70	\$ 26.30	\$ 25.70	NO BID
<b>11</b>	NO BID	\$ 584.09	\$ 833.50	\$ 680.78	\$ 613.08	\$ 603.60	\$ 626.00	\$ 650.65
<b>12</b>	NO BID	\$ 1,265.12	\$ 1,554.70	\$ 1,429.63	\$ 1,285.07	\$ 1,264.90	\$ 1,268.95	\$ 1,404.94
<b>13</b>	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 267.06	\$ 417.64	\$ 468.00	\$ 641.52
<b>14</b>	NO BID	\$ 499.88	\$ 578.50	\$ 566.05	\$ 517.76	\$ 501.50	\$ 582.00	NO BID
<b>15</b>	NO BID	\$ 21.12	\$ 18.25	\$ -	\$ 16.08	\$ 16.80	\$ 17.45	NO BID
<b>16</b>	NO BID	\$ 1,782.44	\$ 1,861.00	NO BID	\$ 2,010.85	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
<b>17</b>	NO BID	\$ 166.54	\$ 177.50	NO BID	\$ 181.82	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
<b>18</b>	NO BID	\$ 2,025.54	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 1,597.92	\$ 1,605.97	\$ 1,983.60	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 1,479.34
<b>BID TOTAL</b>	NO BID	\$ 24,123.93	\$ 26,761.90	\$ 10,301.68	\$ 26,056.55	\$ 18,407.96	\$ 23,277.85	\$ 4,176.45
		<b>Ferguson Waterworks</b>	<b>John Hoadley &amp; Sons</b>	<b>Ti - Sales Inc</b>	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>	<b>G&amp;L Water Works Supply</b>	<b>E.J. Prescott</b>	<b>Stiles Company</b>

Deviated from Spec		NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO
Digital Copy		NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Signed Bid Form		YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
DELIVERY "DAYS" After receipt of PO		1-25 Days	Stock to 2wks	7-14 Days	7 Days	7-14 Days	0-14 Days	12 days